# CH \$415.00 40268

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM315091

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		08/21/2014	National Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Line-X Intermediate Holdings LLC
Street Address:	1862 and 1864 Sparkman Drive
City:	Huntsville
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35816
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	Line-X LLC
Street Address:	1862 and 1864 Sparkman Drive
City:	Huntsville
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35816
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	Line-X Franchising LLC
Street Address:	1862 and 1864 Sparkman Drive
City:	Huntsville
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35816
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA
Name:	Ground Effects LLC
Street Address:	1862 and 1864 Sparkman Drive
City:	Huntsville
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35816
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4026850	ASPART-X
-		IKADEWAKA

900299353 REEL: 005351 FRAME: 0166

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3174050	PAXCON
Registration Number:	3095472	LINE-XXTRA
Registration Number:	3186566	LINE-X SPRAY ON TRUCK BEDLINERS
Registration Number:	3160822	LINE-XXTRA
Registration Number:	3170032	LINE-XXTRA
Registration Number:	3100565	LINE XXTRA
Registration Number:	3083378	PAXCON
Registration Number:	4471094	BLOC & BLU
Registration Number:	3666009	LINE-X XTRA
Registration Number:	3666008	LINE-X XTRA
Registration Number:	3660180	WORK. PLAY. PROTECT.
Registration Number:	3764253	LINE-X
Registration Number:	3530500	LINE-X
Registration Number:	2461464	LINE-X
Serial Number:	85534629	HOMELINER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-577-8438

**Email:** raquel.haleem@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Raquel Haleem c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207170-00705
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raquel Haleem
SIGNATURE:	/Raquel Haleem/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=ISX trademark release#page1.tif source=ISX trademark release#page2.tif source=ISX trademark release#page3.tif source=ISX trademark release#page4.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT - TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated June 26, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "TSA"; capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined in this release shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the TSA), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4809, Frame 0690 on June 27, 2012 and in the Canadian Intellectual Property Office on July 27, 2012, Line-X Intermediate Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Parent"), Line-X LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Line-X"), Line-X Franchising LLC, a California limited liability company ("Line-X Franchising"), and Ground Effects LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Ground Effects" and together with the Parent, Line-X and Line-X Franchising, each a "Releasee" and collectively, the "Releasees"), granted to PNC Bank, National Association, in its capacity as U.S. collateral agent for itself and the other Secured Parties (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Releasor"), a continuing security interest in all of such Releasees' right, title and interest in and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), including without limitation the Trademarks listed on Schedule I, and

WHEREAS, Releasor desires to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the release, relinquishment, termination and discharge of Releasor's security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby releases, relinquishes, terminates and discharges its security interest in the Collateral. Releasor hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts, in each case at Releasees' expense, as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Collateral contemplated hereby.

Remainder of the page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT -TRADEMARKS

### IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release of Security Agreement – Trademarks to be duly executed as of August $2 \frac{1}{2}$ , 2014.

PNC Bank, National Association

By:

Name: Title:

MICHAEL ETIENNE

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT -TRADEMARKS

## SCHEDULE I Trademark Registrations/Applications

Company	Country	Trademark	Application or Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
Line-X LLC	U.S.	HOME LINER	85534629	2/6/2012	Pending
Line-X LLC	U.S.	ASPART-X	4026850	5/11/2010	9/3/2011
Line-X LLC	U.S.	PAXCON	3174050	1/8/2006	11/21/2006
Line-X LLC	U.S.	LINE-XXTRA	3095472	6/1/2005	5/23/2006
Line-X LLC	U.S.	LINE-X SPRAY ON TRUCK BEDLINERS	3186566	1/8/2006	12/19/2006
Line-X LLC	U.S.	LINE-XXTRA(cancelled)	3160822	6/1/2005	10/17/2006
Line-X LLC	U.S.	LINE-XXTRA	3170032	6/1/2005	11/7/2006
Line-X LLC	U.S.	LINEXXTRA	3100565	6/1/2005	9/6/2006
Line-X LLC	U.S.	PAXCON	3083378	8/14/2002	4/18/2006
Line-X LLC	U.S.	BLOC&BLU	4471094	1/28/2010	1/21/2014
Line-X LLC	U.S.	LINE-XXTRA	3666009	9/23/2008	8/11/2009
Line-X LLC	U.S.	LINE-XXTRA	3666008	9/23/2008	8/11/2009
Line-X LLC	U.S.	WORK, PLAY, PROTECT	3660180	7/14/2008	7/28/2009
Line-X LLC	U.S.	LINE-X	3764253	7/2/2008	3/23/2010

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT – TRADEMARKS

Line-X LLC	U.S.	LINE-X	3530500	3/28/2008	11/11/2008
Line-X LLC	U.S.	LINE-X	2461464	4/4/2000	6/19/2001
Line-X LLC	Canada	LINE-X	545613	8661/91/6	5/25/2001
Line-X LLC	Canada	ASPART-X	1574855	4/25/2012	Pending
Line-X LLC	U.S.	PAXCON	3083378	8/14/2002	4/18/2006
Line-X LLC	U.S.	LINE-XXTRA and Design (cancelled)	3100565	6/1/2005	9/6/2006

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/25/2014 REEL: 005351 FRAME: 0171